

Municipal Offices 233 Atlantic Avenue North Hampton, NH 03862

> Tel: (603) 964-8087 Fax: (603) 964-1514

TOWN OF NORTH HAMPTON, NEW HAMPSHIRE

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

The North Hampton Select Board will meet on Saturday, February 1, 2020, beginning at 8:30 o'clock a.m. at the North Hampton School located at 201 Atlantic Avenue in North Hampton. The meeting is at the same time as the Town's annual Deliberative Session. The Board may take up recommendations on warrant articles as they may be amended by the Legislative Body at the Deliberative Session. Minutes will be kept of any actions by the Board.

QUORUM NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a quorum of the membership of the Water Commission, the Planning Board, the Zoning Board of Adjustment, the Conservation Commission, the Agriculture Commission, the Cemetery Trustees, the Trustees of the Trust Funds, the Library Trustees, the Supervisors of the Check List, the Heritage Commission and the Recreation Commission may be present at the Town's annual Deliberative Session on Saturday, February 1, 2020 beginning at 8:30 o'clock a.m. at the North Hampton School, located at 201 Atlantic Avenue in North Hampton. No action of these Town committees, boards and commissions is presently planned; and, to the extent any of these committees, boards and commissions may be called into session at the said time, minutes will be kept.